OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RE United States Patent and Trademark
102881965
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kenneth Boyle Name: Maytag Corporation
Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) August 27, 2004 Street Address: 403 West 4th Street, North
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗹 Yes 🔝 No
3. Nature of conveyance:
Assignment
Security Agreement Change of Name State: lowa
Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 50208
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: USA Zip: 50208
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
29/201,756
Additional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Brian J. Laurenzo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3900
None required (government interest not affecting
City: Des Moines 8. Payment Information
State: lowa Zip: 50309 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (515) 283-1000 b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (515) 283-1060
Email Address: laurenzo.brian@dorsey.com Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 1 3 mm / 2 mm / 11/8/04
Signature Date
Brian J. Laurenzo Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/15/2004 ECOOPER 00000059 29201756 \ 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Page 2)

PATENTS ONLY

Additional Names of Conveying Parties:

Doug Drenten

Robert Brueckner

Gary Petersen

Kristi LaFrenz

Keith Gausmann

Jeffrey T. DeBord

Michael T. Kopczewski

Sally Stark

Paul Hsu

4821-4352-9216\1

PATENT REEL: 015977 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Kenneth Boyle, Doug Drenten, Robert Brueckner, Gary Petersen, Kristi Lafrenz, Keith Gausmann, Jeffrey T. DeBord, Michael T. Kopczewski, Sally Stark, Paul Hsu have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Toaster, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is has been made, said application having been executed on ______, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 29/201,756, filed March 19, 2004; and

Whereas, Maytag Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 403 West 4th Street, North, Newton, Iowa 50208, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by Maytag Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Maytag Corporation, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom, including all reissues or extensions of such patents and all of my rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application when ascertained.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications

4834-0175-1808\1

PATENT REEL: 015977 FRAME: 0620

> JERILYNN McDERMOTT COMMISSION NO. 724318 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or

PATENT REEL: 015977 FRAME: 0621

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed this
26 day of <u>Deaus</u> , 2004.
Doug Drenten
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 26 day of 125 , 2004 .
South we Dout
In and for County
Notary Seal
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES TOWN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor h	as caused this do	ocument to be duly e	xecuted this
$\frac{26}{3}$ day of $\frac{20}{3}$	04.		
. 3	Ro	Dobert Brueckner	Men
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this	∂ 6 day of	August	<u>, 2004</u> .
Notary Public In and for	County		
	•		
Notary Seal			
JERILYNN McDERMOTT COMMISSION NO. 724318			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 26 th day of Angust	Assignor has caused this do , 2004.	cument to be duly	executed this
		w All	and the second s
	Ga	ryPetersen	
Subscribed to and sworn to before	me this day of	August	, 20 <u>0Y</u>
Low me Dant			
In and for	County		
Notary Seal			
JERILYNN McDERN COMMISSION NO. 72	MOTT 24318 DIRES		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly ex	xecuted this
day of Nogust, 2004. Kristi Lafrenz	
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 30 day of 10 gust	, 20 ° (.
Notary Public	
In and for County	
Notary Seal	

JERILYNN McDERMOTT COMMISSION NO. 724318 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has can day of hogost, 2004.	used this document to be duly executed this
	Keil Maur
	Keith Gausmann
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 27^{U}	_day of <u>Ruguet</u> , 20 <u>04</u> .
Becky Reid Notary Public	
In and for DELAWARE Count	ty
Notary Seal My Commission	on efficie March 29, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed this
Meffy T. DeBord
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 36 day of 0.04 .
Notary Public County
Notary Seal LOUISE A MUNICY

LOUISE A. MUNLEY
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires <u>0.7-06</u>-09

	TNESS WHEREOF, Assign y of <u>August</u>		document to be duly e	executed this
		Mrck	Wuff fall Monozews	genti.
Subscribed to	and sworn to before me this	$s = \frac{26}{}$ day of	August	, 20 <u>04</u> .
	Notary Public,	ey		
In and for	Franklin	County		
Notary Seal	LOUISE A. NUMLEY Netary Public, State of Ohi My Commission Expires <i>O'T-t</i>	0 06-09		

9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed this
$\frac{27}{\text{day of}} \frac{\text{day of}}{\text{day of}} \frac{\text{day of}} \frac{\text{day of}}{\text{day of}} \frac{\text{day of}}{\text{day of}} \frac{\text{day of}} \frac{\text{day of}}{\text{day of}} \frac{\text{day of}}{\text{day of}} \text{day o$
Talke Halk
Sally Stark
+h)
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 27 th day of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>04</u> .
Buch Rud
Notary Public
In and for DETAWARE County
Notary Seal Mr. Dommission Relpinio Murch 29 2009

	of August	r nas caused this d 2004.	ocument to be duly e	xecuted this
		P	Mall Hsu	
Subscribed to a	nd sworn to before me this _	26 day of _	August	, 20 <u>04</u> .
Jouu In and for	Sla Durley Notary Public Franklin	County		
Notary Seal	LOUISE A. NUNLEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 07-010	2-09		

RECORDED: 11/12/2004